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BUSINESS PERFORMANCE SURVEY 2024- JAN 2025

249+ Employees
50+ Employees 3.4%
15.8%

How many people do
you employ

1-9 Employees
52.7%

10-49 Employees
28.2%
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Retail, Import, Distribution, Wholesale || GGG :o.00%
Transport [N 18.00%
Real Estate, Construction, Machinery & Production || NGEEGE 12.00%
Professional services & HR || GGG 17.00%
Tourism Services [ 12.00%
Other Services | 6.00%

Business

Food & Beverage |G 13.00%

ICT & Communications & Connectivity [ 6.00%
Entertainment, Marketing & Events | N 11.00%

Wellness & Personal Care | G 0.00%

Household & Office products B 5.00%

Education, training & Schools | GGG 13.00%
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Key Findings.
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45%
42%

35% 34%
25% 24%
your total turnover?

5%

0%
Decreased Remained the same Increased
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50% = 2023

46%

45% B 2024

42%

40%

35% 34%

30% 28%

26%
24%

25%

20%

your total turnover?

15%

10%

5%

0%
Decreased Remained the same Increased
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Increased Brand Presence / Better
marketing efforts

34%

Better sales strategies (Offers, Deals,
Discounts etc.)

30%

Increase in Price due to external factors 0%
0

*
More stability compared to 2023 _ 15%
Improvement in Stock _
led to the 14%
. . More consumer confidence, feel good
increase in fer -
Sa IeS 2024? Change line of business / diversification _ 13%
0
More International Sales _ 12%
: ; Better consumer spending power
* Such as increase in staff _ 11%

compliment, first full year
of operation, new services
and increase in awareness 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Inflation 89%
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Customer spending power decreased
53%

Increased competition

48%

Inflation
26%

Other *

25%

Illicit trading and / or unfair competition
23%

decrease

i n Sa I eS Increase in my prices _ 19%
0

(.t u rn Ove r) Too many shopping complexes/areas _ 6%

i n 20 24? Customer confidence decreased _ 15%

Global Uncertainty 14%
0

Lack of human resources/ employees
/ employ 13%

* Such as changes in
Government schemes and Introduction of new regulatory requirements (e.g. Environmental,

. Banking etc.) 10%
Investment
Construction/ Infrastructure works in your area has affected

business %

00 I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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45%

41%

40%

35%

33%

30%
26%

how
profitable was your
business?

10%

5%

0%
Less profitable Remained the same More profitable
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2023

41%

B 2024
34%
hOW 26%  26%
profitable was your
business?

Less Profitable Rmained the Same More Profitable
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Employee wage and Salary Costs
63%

Cost of products coming from abroad
54%

Transport Costs (freight costs)

Of prlce Overhead costs (Excluding Wages)
Increases in your

business (if any)?

37%

36%

Bank Charges and Interest Rates
27%

Rent cost
21%

Regulatory Requirements
17%

Covering business upgrades / investments

14%

Transport Costs (Local)
13%

Not applicable - Did not increase prices

12%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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Festive Period.



when

compared to
the festive
season in the
previous
year?

Increased
24%

Remained the same
46%

BUSINESS PERFORMANCE SURVEY 2024- JAN 2025

Decreased
30%



when
compared to

the festive
season in the
previous
year?

BUSINESS PERFORMANCE SURVEY 2024- JAN 2025

Increased by up to 30% or more ‘I 1%

Increased by up to 20% ‘- 5%

Increased by up to 10% ‘_ 18%
Decreased by up to 10% ‘_ 16%
Decreased by up to 20% ‘- 7%

Decreased by up to 30% or more ‘- 7%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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SME Barometer"
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Select only
Two
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SME BAROMETER ® — Q4 2024

79%

78%

80.00%
76%

72%

60.00%
right
direction or
) 40.00%
in the wrong
direction 28%
24% I Q4 2024
20.00% 21% Q3 2024
W Q2 2024
B Q12024
0.00%

In the right direction In the wrong direction




70.00 SME BAROMETER ® — Q4 2024

B Q4 2024
60.00 o Q3 2024
57% 56%
W Q2 2024
50.00 B Q12024
40.00
33%
0, 3200
months 31% ,
30.00
22%
2000 .
13% 14%
10.00
0.00

Yes Not Sure
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2025 will be Worse

19% 2025 will be Better
23.9%

2025 will be the Same
57.1%
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Other Findings.



“Excessive reliance on
compliance increases costs”

"Accessibility to banking and
bank charges”

“Tax reduction for businesses
must be considered”

“Public sector recruitment is
draining skilled employees”

“Country needs a strategy”

BUSINESS PERFORMANCE SURVEY 2024- JAN 2025

“Labour shortage is a persistent
issue”

“Attracting quality workers”

“Good governance and less
bureaucracy are urgently needed”

“Lack of enforcement for non-
compliance”

“Increase support services to
match the rapid growth of the
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Observations &
Recommendations.
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Delayed payments from clients or institutions are
negatively affecting cash flow for businesses,
particularly SMEs.

Salary Cost, Wage Costs and Costs of Products
coming from abroad are the main causes of price

Increase.

Overpopulation, coupled with a lack of
infrastructure to accommodate growth, are
impinging on the quality of life for citizens.
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2024 compared very similarly in terms of
profitability, with 2023, with the majority recording

that profits remained the same.

Employee shortages and difficulty sourcing talent

locally are causing disruptions, especially in

industries heavily reliant on skilled labour.

This perception of unfairness and inequality is

undermining trust in the system.
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The real cost of doing business in Malta is also
increasing, with many respondents recording
reasons of local nature as the main reason for

price increase within their business.

Government needs to ensure that any decisions'

taken at political level do not lead to further

inflations.
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e Government needs to seriously address

issues of unfair competition.

* Strengthen transparency and anti-corruption
measures to rebuild trust in public

Institutions.

* Policies tied with labour migration need to

reflect the country's economic vision.




THANKYOU

smechamber.mt
admin@smechamber.mt
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